RESOLUTION 21-

AN RESOLUTION OF THE PARISH OF LINCOLN, STATE OF LOUISIANA, REDESIGNATING ALL THE POLLING PLACES IN VOTING PRECINCTS OF LINCOLN PARISH LOUISIANA.

SECTION I.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Police Jury of Lincoln Parish, Louisiana in special session convened on this 10th day of August, 2021, that the voting precincts of the various polling places of Lincoln Parish, Louisiana, shall be located, established, and described as follows:

VOTING LOCATION

New Precinct	New Voting Location
1-1	Grambling Town Hall
1-1	
	Mt. Olive Fire Station
1-3	McClane Recreation Center
2-1	Grambling Town Hall
2-2	I A Lewis School
3-1	Simsoro High School
3-2	Greenwood Clubhouse
3-3	Simsoro High School
3-4	Nobles School Fire Station
3-5	Vienna Town Hall
3-6	Greenwood Clubhouse
4-1	Dubach Town Hall
4-2	Dubach Fire Station
4-3	Mineral Springs Fire Station
4-4	Colvin Memorial
4-5	Hico Fire Station
4-6	Mineral Springs Fire Station
5-1	Choudrant High School
5-2	Sibley Fire Station
5-3	Chandler Road Fire Station
5-4	Choudrant High School
6-1	Glenview Elementary
6-2	Glenview Elementary
6-3	Glenview Elementary
·	

7-1	Hillcrest Elementary
7-2	Hillcrest Elementary
8-1	Ruston Civic Center
8-2	Chandler Road Fire Station
8-3	Ruston Civic Center
8-4	McClane Recreation Center
9-1	LP School Board Media Center
9-2	LP School Board Media Center
9-3	McClane Recreation Center
9-4	LP School Board Media Center
9-5	LP School Board Media Center
10-1	Ruston Public Works Complex
10-2	Ruston Public Works Complex
10-3	Ruston Public Works Complex
10-4	Greenwood Recreation Center
10-5	Greenwood Recreation Center
11-1	I A Lewis School
11-2	I A Lewis School
11-3	I A Lewis School
11-4	Catherine's Dance Studio
12-1	Luffey Catholic Life Center
12-2	Luffey Catholic Life Center
12-3	Luffey Catholic Life Center
12-4	Luffey Catholic Life Center
12-5	Luffey Catholic Life Center
12-6	Luffey Catholic Life Center

SECTION II.

If any section, paragraph, sentence, clause and/or phrase of this Resolution or the application thereof is declared unconstitutional, unenforceable or invalid by the valid judgment of any court of competent jurisdiction such unconstitutionality, unenforceability or invalidity shall not affect any of the remaining sections, paragraphs, sentences, clauses and/or phrases of this Resolution, since the same would have been enacted by the Lincoln Parish Police Jury without the incorporation in this Resolution of any such unconstitutional, unenforceable or invalid section, paragraph, sentence, clause or phrase. To this end, the provisions of this Resolution are hereby declared severable.

SECTION III.

All other Resolutions, or any parts thereof, which are in conflict with the provisions of this Resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION IV.

That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon promulgation.

	SECTIO	N V.		
doption.	is above and foregoing Resolution was i The motion was seconded by vas adopted by sections and as a whole	and after having	been considered	its by
/EA: NAY: NBSENT:				
W	HEREUPON, the Resolution was declared o	luly adopted this 10 th d	ay of August 2021.	
Doug Post		Richard I. Durrett		
	el ninistrator	Richard I. Durrett Parish President		